503622300 12/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3668931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shing-Yih Shih	12/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INOTERA MEMORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	667, Fuhsing 3rd Rd., Hwa-Ya Technology Park, Guishan Dist.	
City:	Taoyuan City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14977645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: MERRIFIELD, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INOP0079USA4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIBYL YU
SIGNATURE:	/SIBYL YU/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=2437424#page1.tif source=2437424#page2.tif

PATENT 503622300 REEL: 037345 FRAME: 0979

COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

MULTI-CHIP SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE WITH VIA COMPONENTS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

As the below named inventor, I hereby This declaration is directed to:	declare that:				
☑ The attached application, or					
☐ United States application num	ber		file	d on	, or
☐ PCT international application r	number			filed on	
The above-identified application was n	nade or autho	rized to b	e made by m	e.	
I believe that I am the original inventor application.	or an original	l joint inve	entor of a clai	med invention i	in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willful for under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impriso	alse statemen inment of not	it made in more tha	this declarat n five (5) yea	ion is punishat rs, or both.	ole
In consideration of the payment by	NOTERA M	EMORIE	S, INC.	having a p	ostal address of
667, Fuhsing 3rd Rd., Hwa-Ya T Taiwan, R.O.C.	echnology	Park, G	uishan Dis	st., Taoyuan	City 333,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I acknowledged, andfor other good and	of the sum of valuable cons	One Doli	ar (\$ 1.00), tl	ne receipt of wh	nich is hereby
the entire right, title and interest in and invention as above-identified applicatio invention by the above application or at substitutes, or extensions thereof, and a liberal hereby covenant that no assignment, entered into which would conflict with the	n and, in and ny continuatic as to Letters I sale, agreem	to, all Let ons, contir Patent an ent or end	ters Patent to ruation-in-par y reissue or r	o be obtained for t, divisions, rer e-examination	or said newals, thereof.
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, and documents relating to said inventio known and accessible to I and will testif related thereto and will promptly execut	n and said Le fv as to the sa	etters Pate	ent and legal v interference	equivalents as	may he
representatives any and all papers, inst maintain, issue and enforce said applica equivalents thereof which may be neces IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have here	ation, said inv ssarv or desir	ention an able to ca	d said Letter: arry out the pa	s Patent and sa	aid f. _(D at e of signing)
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/S	B/14 or equiv	ralent), ind	cluding namir	ng the entire	
inventive entity, must accompany this fo	min. Use this	form for <u>e</u>	ach addition	ai inventor.	
inventive entity, must accompany this fo	orm. Ose this	form for <u>e</u>	ach additions	al inventor.	

PATENT REEL: 037345 FRAME: 0980

Docket No INOP0079USA4

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor: Shing-Yih Shih Date: DEC 1 6 2015

Signature:

NPO#INO-P0079-USA:4 CUST#IMI-15-B016-US-CIP

RECORDED: 12/22/2015

Page 2 of 2

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-104U031447

PATENT REEL: 037345 FRAME: 0981